Arrivals, Embarkation Strengths, and Reinforcements
of British Forces
in the Crimea 1854-1856

Embarkation
Unit Date Arrived Strength Reinforcements
lst Dragoon Guards 10 August 1855 19/358 -
4th Dragoon Guards 10 July 1854 20/297 10/262
5th Dragoon Guards 13 June 1854 19/295 11/248
6th Dragoon Guards 14 August 1855 19/354 4/1
1st Dragoons 24 June 1854 19/294 10/279
2nd Dragoons 8 August 1854 18/299 10/272
4th Dragoons 1 August 1854 20/299 7/345
6th Dragoons 7 July 1854 19/295 12/336
8th Dragoons 20 May/7 June 1854 20/294 9/350
10th Dragoons 17 April 1855 26/672 15/223
11th Dragoons 21 June 1854 18/295 16/306
12th Dragoons 9 May 1855 30/527 11/149
13th Dragoons 21 June 1854 20/295 11/288
17th Dragoons 24 May 1854 20/294 14/366
3/Grenadier Guards 28 April 1854 32/946 92/1,395
1/Coldstream Guards 29 April 1854 33/920 52/1,148
1/Scots Fusilier Guards 28 April 1854 30/932 37/1,163
1/1st Foot 5 May 1854 30/911 28/659
2/1st Foot 21 April 1855 25/751 15/204
3rd Foot 28 April 1855 24/673 34/419
4th Foot 14 April 1854 32/911
7th Foot 22 April 1854 30/911 43/969
8th Foot 27 November 1854
13th Foot 30 June 1855 20/549 30/558
14th Foot 1 February 1855 30/858 13/192
17th Foot 15 December 1854 23/719 31/549
18th Foot 26 December 1854 30/821 30/435
19th Foot 11 May 1854 31/913 32/683
20th Foot 7 August 1854 30/961 41/508
21st Foot 14 September 1854 33/974 24/575
23rd Foot 25 April 1854 31/911 41/1,074
28th Foot 16 April 1854 31/899 32/690
30th Foot 12 May 1854 34/895 46/559
31lst Foot 22 May 1855 30/740 13/301
33rd Foot 14 April 1854 33/915 35/689
34th Foot 9 December 1854 26/793 37/474
38th Foot 11/17 May 1854 32/910 33/756
39th Foot 1 January 1855 24/660 23/527
41st Foot 15 April 1854 28/869 32/575
42nd Foot 9 June 1854 33/918 18/319
44th Foot 10 April 1854 31/923 32/640
46th Foot 8 November 1854 33/963 22/492
47th Foot 19 April 1954 29/889 26/549
48th Foot 21 April 1855 25/802 23/142
49th Foot 19/28 April 1854 27/907 39/583
50th Foot 15 April 1854 31/910 32/508
55th Foot 21 May 1854 31/892 33/611



56th
57th
62nd
63rd
68th
Tlst
72nd
77th
79th
82nd
88th
89th
90th
92nd
93rd
95th
97th

Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot
Foot

1/Rifle Brigade
2/Rifle Brigade

British German Legion

lst Jager
1st Light
2nd Light
3rd Light

British Swiss Legion
l1st Light Infantry Regiment
1/2nd Light Infantry Regiment

Royer, F.

1857

Battalion
Infantry
Infantry
Infantry

Despatches and Papers;

25
12

August 1865
November 1854

3 September 1854
1 September 1854
3 September 1855

3 Feb/22 Dec 1855

29
17
27

May 1855
April 1854
May 1854

2 September 1854

19
13

April 1854
December 1854

5 December 1854

15
11
24
20
30
30

11
26
22
24

16
9

September 1854
April 1854
April 1854
November 1854
July 1854
April 1854

October 1855
October 1855
December 1855
December 1855

November 1855
February 1856

Campaign in the Crimea

32/861
19/742
20/546
31/977
28/841
32/891
30/607
31/910
31/917
28/576
32/911
23/691
32/814
16/491
33/911
30/911
28/889
25/975
32/961

35/895
36/938
31/972
39/810

52/1,360
25/684

8/57
34/585
27/533
31/346
22/480
16/178
10/321
37/765
26/429
9/351
33/1,085
24/541
23/458
9/210
39/435
37/583
36/588
27/808
44/831

6/0



