Arrivals, Embarkation Strengths, and Reinforcements of British Forces in the Crimea 1854-1856

Emb		

Unit	Data Arrived	Ctrongth	Reinforcements
	Date Arrived 10 August 1855	Strength 19/358	
1st Dragoon Guards	10 July 1854	20/297	10/262
4th Dragoon Guards			10/262
5th Dragoon Guards	13 June 1854	19/295	11/248
6th Dragoon Guards	14 August 1855	19/354	4/1
lst Dragoons	24 June 1854	19/294	10/279
2nd Dragoons	8 August 1854	18/299	10/272
4th Dragoons	l August 1854	20/299	7/345
6th Dragoons	7 July 1854	19/295	12/336
8th Dragoons	20 May/7 June 185		9/350
10th Dragoons	17 April 1855	26/672	15/223
llth Dragoons	21 June 1854	18/295	16/306
12th Dragoons	9 May 1855	30/527	11/149
13th Dragoons	21 June 1854	20/295	11/288
17th Dragoons	24 May 1854	20/294	14/366
3/Grenadier Guards	28 April 1854	32/946	92/1,395
1/Coldstream Guards	29 April 1854	33/920	52/1,148
1/Scots Fusilier Guards	28 April 1854	30/932	37/1,163
l/lst Foot	5 May 1854	30/911	28/659
2/1st Foot	21 April 1855	25/751	15/204
3rd Foot	28 April 1855	24/673	34/419
4th Foot	14 April 1854	32/911	01/113
7th Foot	22 April 1854	30/911	43/969
8th Foot	27 November 1854	30/ 311	19/ 909
13th Foot	30 June 1855	20/549	30/558
14th Foot	1 February 1855	30/858	13/192
17th Foot	15 December 1854	23/719	31/549
18th Foot	26 December 1854	30/821	
			30/435
19th Foot	11 May 1854	31/913	32/683
20th Foot	7 August 1854	30/961	41/508
21st Foot	14 September 1854		24/575
23rd Foot	25 April 1854	31/911	41/1,074
28th Foot	16 April 1854	31/899	32/690
30th Foot	12 May 1854	34/895	46/559
31st Foot	22 May 1855	30/740	13/301
33rd Foot	14 April 1854	33/915	35/689
34th Foot	9 December 1854	26/793	37/474
38th Foot	11/17 May 1854	32/910	33/756
39th Foot	l January 1855	24/660	23/527
41st Foot	15 April 1854	28/869	32/575
42nd Foot	9 June 1854	33/918	18/319
44th Foot	10 April 1854	31/923	32/640
46th Foot	8 November 1854	33/963	22/492
47th Foot	19 April 1954	29/889	26/549
48th Foot	21 April 1855	25/802	23/142
49th Foot	19/28 April 1854	27/907	39/583
50th Foot	15 April 1854	31/910	32/508
55th Foot	21 May 1854	31/892	33/611

56th Foot 57th Foot	25 August 1865 12 November 1854	32/861 19/742	8/57 34/585
62nd Foot	3 September 1854	20/546	27/533
63rd Foot	1 September 1854	31/977	31/346
68th Foot	3 September 1855	28/841	22/480
71st Foot	3 Feb/22 Dec 1855	32/891	16/178
72nd Foot	29 May 1855	30/607	10/321
77th Foot	17 April 1854	31/910	37/765
79th Foot	27 May 1854	31/917	26/429
82nd Foot	2 September 1854	28/576	9/351
88th Foot	19 April 1854	32/911	33/1,085
89th Foot	13 December 1854	23/691	24/541
90th Foot	5 December 1854	32/814	23/458
92nd Foot	15 September 1854	16/491	9/210
93rd Foot	ll April 1854	33/911	39/435
95th Foot	24 April 1854	30/911	37/583
97th Foot	20 November 1854	28/889	36/588
1/Rifle Brigade	30 July 1854	25/975	27/808
2/Rifle Brigade	30 April 1854	32/961	44/831
British German Legion			
	ll October 1855	35/895	6/0
2	26 October 1855		_
2	22 December 1855		_
3rd Light Infantry	24 December 1855	39/810	_
Duitich Cuica Tanian			
British Swiss Legion	16 Norrombon 10FF	E2/1 260	
lst Light Infantry Regiment			_
1/2nd Light Infantry Regiment	9 February 1856	25/684	_

Royer, F., $\underline{\text{Despatches and Papers; Campaign in the Crimea}}$ London, 1857